## **AMENDED AGENDA**

#### **PRESENTATION**

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2017 5:00 P.M.

There will be a called meeting presentation of EMS Compensation Study with Dr. Victoria McGrath of McGrath Human Resources Group on Monday, November 20, 2017 beginning at 5:00 p.m. in the Criminal Courtroom (Top Floor) in the Courthouse.

# AGENDA GREENE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY

Monday, November 20, 2017 6:00 P.M.

The Greene County Commission will meet at the Greene County Courthouse on Monday, November 20, 2017 beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the Criminal Courtroom (Top Floor) in the Courthouse.

#### Call to Order

- \*Invocation Commissioner Brad Peters
- \*Pledge to Flag Commissioner Paul Burkey
- \*Roll Call

#### Public Hearing

- Public hearing on Resolution A
- Joel Hausser

Approval of Prior Minutes

#### Reports

- Reports from Solid Waste Dept.
- Committee minutes

Election of Notaries

Old Business

#### Resolutions

- A. A resolution to rezone certain territory owned by Steve & Renee Collins from A-1, General Agriculture District to B-2, General Business District within the Unincorporated Territory of Greene County, Tennessee
- B. A resolution of the Greene County Commission approving the historic downtown Greeneville redevelopment and urban renewal plan containing a tax increment financing provision
- C. A resolution of the Greene County legislative body creating a restricted fund balance account for equipment and capital purchases for the Emergency Medical Services Department
- D. A resolution to adopt the Americans with Disabilities Act Transition Plan for Greene County, Tennessee
- E. A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement pertaining to the operation of Kinser Park
- F. A resolution of the Greene County legislative body to transfer \$7,500 in restricted funds committed for the Correctional Career Pathways program to the Sheriff's Department Jail budget for installation of fencing in FYE June 30, 2018

- G. A resolution of the Greene County legislative body to appropriate funds for the DUI Enforcement Grant and Network Coordinator Grant for FYE June 30, 2018
- H. A resolution authorizing the County Mayor to enter into a lease agreement between Greene County, Tennessee and the Town of Greeneville and the Greeneville-Greene County Emergency Communications District (9-1-1)

### \*\*Amended Agenda\*\* Suspension of Rules

I. A resolution to transfer up to \$25,000 from the Kinser Park reserved account fund for the installation of a 50 amp electrical system for improvements at the park

#### Other Business

- Surety bond for Director of Drug Task Force
- Sheriff Pat Hankins to give an update on the Sheriff's Department DTR program

#### Adjournment

Closing Prayer - Commissioner Wade McAmis